



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 102/2026

SUBHASH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rajasree Ajay & Mr.
Mannu Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, THROUGH
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha & Mr.
Siddhartha Goswami, Advs.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent submits that the Reply to the present Petition has been filed; however, the same has been returned under objections. He seeks and is granted a period of one (01) week to ensure that the same is brought on record.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted two (02) weeks thereafter to file the Rejoinder.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 29.04.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MARCH 17, 2026/ v/va/jk